09/674081

1/7/121-4-0

526 Rec'd PCT/FTD 26 OCT 2000

Form PTO-1595	1-22-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1.21.02		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner o.	01524611	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	
Takayoshi NUMATA / (1) / (26 w)	TEIJIN LIMITED 6-7, Minamihommachi 1 Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541-0	-chome, Chuo-ku, 054 Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
□ yes ☑ no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	- 	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names		
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?
Execution Date: September 27, 2000	☐ yes	☑ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the	application is: September 27, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) Not Yet Assigned
(21/6740) 4 Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		cations and registration involved:
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS. PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
	8. Deposit Account No.	19-4880
DO NOT WI	RITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. **Disclosure A Brygner R. M. ** Waddell A. Biggart Reg. No.	24,861	October 26, 2000 Date
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING	COVER SHEET, ATTAC	CHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inf	letach this portion ormation to: ommissioner of Patents	
Box	Assignments	

PATENT

REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0582

Assignment

c/o Teijin	We, Takayoshi Na Limited, Chiba R Chiba-shi, Chiba	Research Center, 4-13	3, Oonodai 1-chome,
"RESIN COMPO	SITION AND TRANSP	vented certain improveme PORTATION JIG" D. PCT/JPOO/01110)	nts in
and executed	an application for L-	etters Patent of the Uni	ted States of America therefor or
	September 27.	200 0 ; and	
Whereas, (assignee), desi	6-7, Minamihomm Osaka-shi, Osak	a Japanese Body Corp achi 1-chome, Chuo-l a, 541-0054 Japan e right title, and interest in	
	es patents to be obtain		
Now therefo	ore, for valuable consid	eration, receipt whereof is	hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the ab	ove named assignor(s)	hereby sell, assign and tra	nsfer to the above named assignee, its
			pplication and the invention disclosed
			aim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and
			ent granted upon the invention set forth
			and I/we will execute without further
consideration all		ary by the assignee in conne	ection with the United States application
•	•	•	MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of
			nsert here in parentheses (Application
) the filing date and application
	application when know		, me may date and approaction
Date: Sept.	27, 2000 st Jak	rayoshi Numata	/ Takayoshi Numata
Date:	s/		
Date:	s/		
Date:	s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

8/92

Date:

RECORDED: 10/26/2000

PATENT REEL: 011254 FRAME: 0583